2021 Economic Development Funding - 100% Municipally Funded Grants and

Contributions Report

BIA Graffiti Grant
Recipient

BANK STREET BIA
BARRHAVEN BIA
BYWARD MARKET BIA
DOWNTOWN RIDEAU BIA
GLEBE BIA

HEART OF ORLEANS BIA
KANATA CENTRAL BIA
KANATA NORTH BIA
MANOTICK BIA

PRESTON STREET BIA
QUARTIER VANIER BIA
SOMERSET STREET CHINATOWN BIA
WELLINGTON WEST BIA
WESTBORO VILLAGE BIA
Program Total

BIA Mural and Architectural Design Feature Funding Grant Program

Recipient

BANK STREET BIA

GLEBE BIA

HEART OF ORLEANS BIA

QUARTIER VANIER BIA

SOMERSET STREET CHINATOWN BIA
SPARKS STREET BIA

WELLINGTON WEST BIA

Program Total

BIA Research Grant Program

Amount
21,750.00
8,980.32
25,900.00
36,000.00
18,296.22
266.75
1,017.60
5,835.50
8,500.00
10,235.16
18,507.80
6,011.50
14,448.40
2,080.75

177,830.00

Amount
15,000.00
4,067.89
3,601.05
4,000.00
8,479.19
2,300.70
5,000.00
42,448.83



Recipient

BANK STREET BIA
BARRHAVEN BIA

CARP ROAD CORRIDOR BIA
GLEBE BIA

KANATA CENTRAL BIA
KANATA NORTH BIA
QUARTIER VANIER BIA
Program Total

City Winter Grant Program
Recipient

CARP VILLAGE BIA
DOWNTOWN RIDEAU BIA

ELGIN AREA BUSINESS ASSOCIATION (595799 ONTARIO LIMITED)

GLEBE BIA

KANATA NORTH BIA

MANOTICK BIA

QUARTIER VANIER BIA

SOMERSET STREET CHINATOWN BIA
STITTSVILLE BUSINESS ASSOCIATION
WELLINGTON WEST BIA

WESTBORO VILLAGE BIA

Program Total

Community Economic Development Funding Program
Recipient

COMMUNITY LAUNDRY CO-OP

CONNECTED CANADIANS

CONSEIL DE LA COOPERATION D'ONTARIO

MINDTRUST INC

OPERATION COME HOME

OTTAWA CHINESE COMMUNITY SERV CNTR
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Amount
14,250.00
15,000.00

6,511.15

7,387.01

7,500.00
10,000.00

2,807.59
63,455.75

Amount
22,636.52
22,382.00
13,642.12
25,000.00
19,145.33
14,300.00
23,250.00
17,000.00

3,702.86
25,000.00

527.88
186,586.71

Amount
18,000.00
50,000.00
23,972.55
18,000.00
20,000.00
60,000.00



OTTAWA NETWORK FOR EDUCATION
THE CENTRE FOR INNOVATIVE SOCIAL
THE DOOR

THINKING IN PICTURES

Program Total

Community Energy Innovation Fund

Recipient

CO-OPERATIVE HOUSING ASSOCIATION OF EASTERN ONTARIO
GLEBE COMMUNITY ASSOCIATION

GLOUCESTER HOUSING CORPORATION

HYDRO OTTAWA

OTTAWA COMMUNITY HOUSING CORPORATION

RECREATION ASSOCIATION OF THE PUBLIC SERVICE OF CANADA
SUSTAINABLE EASTERN ONTARIO NETWORK

TREC CHARITABLE FOUNDATION

Program Total

Economic Development Core Funding
Recipient

INVEST OTTAWA

Program Total
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7,000.00
36,000.00
18,000.00
19,000.00

269,972.55

Amount
-64,120.00
-8,026.38
-90,000.00
-33,700.00
7,500.00
4,550.00
6,500.00
2,580.00
-174,716.38

Amount
4.374,999.96
4,374,999.96



Economic Development Major Events

Recipient Amount
OTTAWA TOURISM 1,500,000.00
Program Total 1,500,000.00
Economic Development Projects

Recipient Amount
10077224 CANADA ASSOCIATION 350,000.00
CANADIAN TULIP FESTIVAL 100,000.00
OTTAWA BOARD OF TRADE 20,000.00
OTTAWA COALITION OF BUSINESS IMPROVEMENT AREAS (OCOBIA) 22,006.00
OTTAWA MUSIC INDUSTRY COALITION 135,000.00
Program Total 627,006.00
Economic Recovery Program

Recipient Amount
CARP AGRICULTURAL SOCIETY 7,000.00
CUMBERLAND TOWNSHIP 7,000.00
METCALFE AGRICULTURAL SOCIETY 7,000.00
Program Total 21,000.00
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Rain Ready Ottawa Contribution Program

Recipient Amount
11 PRIVATE HOUSEHOLDS/INDIVIDUALS 35,738.55
Program Total 35,738.55

Page 5



	2021 Economic Development Funding - 100% Municipally Funded Grants and Contributions Report
	BIA Graffiti Grant
	BIA Mural and Architectural Design Feature Funding Grant Program
	BIA Research Grant Program
	City Winter Grant Program
	Community Economic Development Funding Program
	Community Energy Innovation Fund
	Economic Development Core Funding
	Economic Development Major Events
	Economic Development Projects
	Economic Recovery Program
	Rain Ready Ottawa Contribution Program




