2021 Economic Development Funding - 100% Municipally Funded Grants and Contributions Report

BIA Graffiti Grant

Recipient	Amount
BANK STREET BIA	21,750.00
BARRHAVEN BIA	8,980.32
BYWARD MARKET BIA	25,900.00
DOWNTOWN RIDEAU BIA	36,000.00
GLEBE BIA	18,296.22
HEART OF ORLEANS BIA	266.75
KANATA CENTRAL BIA	1,017.60
KANATA NORTH BIA	5,835.50
MANOTICK BIA	8,500.00
PRESTON STREET BIA	10,235.16
QUARTIER VANIER BIA	18,507.80
SOMERSET STREET CHINATOWN BIA	6,011.50
WELLINGTON WEST BIA	14,448.40
WESTBORO VILLAGE BIA	2,080.75
Program Total	177,830.00

BIA Mural and Architectural Design Feature Funding Grant Program

Recipient	Amount
BANK STREET BIA	15,000.00
GLEBE BIA	4,067.89
HEART OF ORLEANS BIA	3,601.05
QUARTIER VANIER BIA	4,000.00
SOMERSET STREET CHINATOWN BIA	8,479.19
SPARKS STREET BIA	2,300.70
WELLINGTON WEST BIA	5,000.00
Program Total	42,448.83

BIA Research Grant Program

Recipient	Amount
BANK STREET BIA	14,250.00
BARRHAVEN BIA	15,000.00
CARP ROAD CORRIDOR BIA	6,511.15
GLEBE BIA	7,387.01
KANATA CENTRAL BIA	7,500.00
KANATA NORTH BIA	10,000.00
QUARTIER VANIER BIA	2,807.59
Program Total	63,455.75
City Winter Grant Program	
Recipient	Amount
CARP VILLAGE BIA	22,636.52
DOWNTOWN RIDEAU BIA	22,382.00
ELGIN AREA BUSINESS ASSOCIATION (595799 ONTARIO LIMITED)	13,642.12
GLEBE BIA	25,000.00
KANATA NORTH BIA	19,145.33
MANOTICK BIA	14,300.00
QUARTIER VANIER BIA	23,250.00
SOMERSET STREET CHINATOWN BIA	17,000.00
STITTSVILLE BUSINESS ASSOCIATION	3,702.86
WELLINGTON WEST BIA	25,000.00
WESTBORO VILLAGE BIA	527.88
Program Total	186,586.71
Community Economic Development Funding Program	
Recipient	Amount
COMMUNITY LAUNDRY CO-OP	18,000.00
CONNECTED CANADIANS	50,000.00
CONSEIL DE LA COOPERATION D'ONTARIO	23,972.55
MINDTRUST INC	18,000.00
OPERATION COME HOME	20,000.00
OTTAWA CHINESE COMMUNITY SERV CNTR	60,000.00

OTTAWA NETWORK FOR EDUCATION	7,000.00
THE CENTRE FOR INNOVATIVE SOCIAL	36,000.00
THE DOOR	18,000.00
THINKING IN PICTURES	19,000.00
Program Total	269,972.55
Community Energy Innovation Fund	
Recipient	Amount
CO-OPERATIVE HOUSING ASSOCIATION OF EASTERN ONTARIO	-64,120.00
GLEBE COMMUNITY ASSOCIATION	-8,026.38
GLOUCESTER HOUSING CORPORATION	-90,000.00
HYDRO OTTAWA	-33,700.00
OTTAWA COMMUNITY HOUSING CORPORATION	7,500.00
RECREATION ASSOCIATION OF THE PUBLIC SERVICE OF CANADA	4,550.00
SUSTAINABLE EASTERN ONTARIO NETWORK	6,500.00
TREC CHARITABLE FOUNDATION	2,580.00
Program Total	-174,716.38
Economic Development Core Funding	
Recipient	Amount
INVEST OTTAWA	4,374,999.96
Program Total	4,374,999.96

Economic Development Major Events

Recipient	Amount
OTTAWA TOURISM	1,500,000.00
Program Total	1,500,000.00

Economic Development Projects

Recipient	Amount
10077224 CANADA ASSOCIATION	350,000.00
CANADIAN TULIP FESTIVAL	100,000.00
OTTAWA BOARD OF TRADE	20,000.00
OTTAWA COALITION OF BUSINESS IMPROVEMENT AREAS (OCOBIA)	22,006.00
OTTAWA MUSIC INDUSTRY COALITION	135,000.00
Program Total	627,006.00

Economic Recovery Program

Recipient	Amount
CARP AGRICULTURAL SOCIETY	7,000.00
CUMBERLAND TOWNSHIP	7,000.00
METCALFE AGRICULTURAL SOCIETY	7,000.00
Program Total	21,000.00

Rain Ready Ottawa Contribution Program

Recipient	Amount
11 PRIVATE HOUSEHOLDS/INDIVIDUALS	35,738.55
Program Total	35,738.55